

Bond No. LSM1546313

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:			
That we, D&F GENERAL CONSTRUCTION I	NC		
32 E JOE ORR RD Chicago Heights, IL 60411			
Cincago Heights, 12 00-11			
as Driveinal and the	RLI Insurance Con	inany	, a corporation duly
as Principal, and the licensed to do business in the State of	Indiana	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the
Town of Mur	nster	, State of	, Indiana,
Obligee, in the penal sum of	Five Th	ousand and 00/100	
DOLLARS ( \$ 5,000.00 ), lawful mor	ney of the United States, to	be paid to the said Obligee, for w	hich payment well and
truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal	representatives, jointly and	i severally by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGAT	ION IS SUCH. That where	as, the said Principal has been lice	ensed as a(n)
GENERAL CO	ONTRACTOR	by the Ob	ligee.
3			
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall f	aithfully perform the dutie	and in all things comply with the	e laws and ordinances,
including all Amendments thereto, pertaining to	he license or permit applie	d for, then this obligation to be vo	oid, otherwise to remain in
full force and effect for a period commencing on	the 21st day of	June , 2021 .	
This bond may be terminated at any time by the S this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed t	Surety upon sending writte	a notice to the clerk of the Politica	al Subdivision with whom thirty (30) days from the
mailing of said notice, or as soon thereafter as pe	rmitted by applicable law,	whichever is later, this bond shall	terminate and the Surety
shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for	any acts or omissions of th	e Principal subsequent to said dat	te.
	(,		
	0	,	
		12	
		$\mathcal{O}_{X}$	
	Dat	ed this 21st day of June	,2021
		$\sim$	
	D&	F GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	INC
	1	1- 1-	_
	7	namely same	
		Principal	A 005)
		(Individual, Partner, or Corp	porate Officer)
			×
GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 2021-0	44407		HANCE COM
	44421		A STATE OF THE STA
STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 10:21 AM	2021 Jun 28		a contona
FILED FOR RECORD	2021 0011 20		SEAL!
		_	SEAL
	RL	I Insurance Company	THE LINOIS WHITE
		p/und	,
	Ву	OH W.	
	-*	Barton W. Davis	Vice President

R0060307-30,30

# NOT AN OFFEIGHALD OCUMENT

#### **RLI Insurance Company**

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. \_LSM1546313

#### Know All Men by These Presents:

	RLI Insurance Company				
	nois, and authorized and				
	ppoint: Barton W. D				
	is , as it's true and lawful				
	him/her to sign, execute, acknowled	-			
Principal:	D&F GENERAL CONSTRUC	TION INC			
Obligee:			ity, Town or Village is named	as Obligee)	
Type Bond:	GENERAL CONTRACTOR				
Bond Amount	\$ 5,000.00				
Effective Date:	June 21, 2021				
The acknowled	gement and execution of such bond	by the said Attorney	in Fact shall be as b	inding upon the Company	as if such bond
had been execu	ted and acknowledged by the regular	ly elected officers o	f the Company.		
		(O)			1
The	RLI Insurance Company	further	certifies that the f	ollowing is a true and o	exact copy of a
Resolution adop	pted by the Board of Directors of	RLII	surance Company	, and now	in force to-wit:
undertakings undertakings corporate sea	the Treasurer may appoint Attorning the name of the Company.  , Powers of Attorney or other of Imay be printed by facsimile."	The corporate seal	is not necessary f corporation. The s	or the validity of any b ignature of any such o	onds, policies, fficer and the
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, theRL	Insurance Compa	ny	as caused these presents to	be executed by
itsVio	e President with its corpora	ate seal affixed this	21st day of	June , 2021	_
		ANCE ON		0	
		THE U.S. C. C.	RLI Insurance Co	mpany /	
		CORPORATE S	$\mathcal{R}$	W	
ate of Illinois		\\SEAL//	By:Barton W. Davis	12.	Vice Presiden
	> ss	The second second	Darton W. Davis	OPPORTUGATE	110011001001
ounty of Peoria	,	WILL LIN O		CERTIFICATE	
•	,	ne, a Notary Public,	I, the undersigned off	icer of	
•	,	ne, a Notary Public, who being by me		icer of	orney is in full for
this <u>21st</u> descending appeared by sworn, acknown the said officer of a cknowledged	ay of June 2021, before m Barton W. Davis redged that he signed the above Powe he RLI Insurance Com said instrument to be the voluntary as	ne, a Notary Public, who being by me r of Attorney as the pany ct and deed of said	do hereby certify that and effect and is irre- the Company as set f testimony whereof. I	RLI Insurance Company t the attached Power of Atta vocable; and furthermore, the orth in the Power of Attorney have hereunto set my hand ar	at the Resolution , is now in force.
this <u>21st</u> d	ay of June , 2021, before m Barton W. Davis ledged that he signed the above Powe he RLI Insurance Com said instrument to be the voluntary ac	ne, a Notary Public, who being by me r of Attorney as the pany ct and deed of said	do hereby certify the and effect and is irre the Company as set f testimony whereof, I	icer of  RLI Insurance Company t the attached Power of Atto wocable; and furthermore, the orth in the Power of Attorney	nat the Resolution y, is now in force. and the seal of the
this <u>21st</u> descending appeared by sworn, acknown the said officer of a cknowledged	ay of June 2021 before in Barton W. Davis ledged that he signed the above Powe he RLI Insurance Com said instrument to be the voluntary as action. Case:	ne, a Notary Public, who being by me of Attorney as the pany et and deed of said	do hereby certify the and effect and is irre the Company as set f testimony whereof, I this 21st day of	icer of  RLI Insurance Company  I the attached Power of Attwocable; and furthermore, it  orth in the Power of Attorney have hereunto set my hand ar  RLI Insurance Company  June 2021  mpany	nat the Resolution of the Reso
this 21st described by swom, acknown acknown acknown acknown acknowledged reporation.	ay of June 2021, before m Barton W. Davis redged that he signed the above Fowe the RLI Insurance Com addination to be the voluntary as  CAPPENDED OF LOWER	pany ct and deed of said	do hereby certify the and effect and is irre the Company as set f testimony whereof, I this 21st day of	icer of  RLI Insurance Company  I the attached Power of Attwocable; and furthermore, it  orth in the Power of Attorney have hereunto set my hand ar  RLI Insurance Company  June 2021  mpany	nat the Resolution of the Reso
this 21st described by swom, acknown acknown acknown acknown acknowledged reporation.	ay of June 2021 before in Barton W. Davis ledged that he signed the above Powe he RLI Insurance Com said instrument to be the voluntary as action. Case:	pany ct and deed of said	do hereby certify the and effect and is irre the Company as set f testimony whereof, I this 21st day of	icer of RIJInsurance Company IRIJInsurance Company II the attached Power of Attraction of the two cable; and furthermore, it orth in the Power of Attorney have hereunto set my hand at RIJInsurance Company Anne 2021 mpany	nat the Resolution of the Reso

## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT



P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: suretyil@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

### Acknowledgment of Surety

STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Peoria</u> Ss.  On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>2021</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally
appeared Barton W. Davis , personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn did say that
he/she is the aforesaid Vice President of the RLI Insurance Company
of Peoria, Illinois, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
the State of, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation, that the said instrument was signed, sealed and executed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of
Directors, and further acknowledge that the said instrument and the execution thereof to be a voluntary act and deed of said
corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by official seal the day and year last
above written.
My Commission Expires:  CATHERNE D. GLOVER  CETCAL REFA.  FOR COMMISSION Expires  CATHERNE D. GLOVER  CONTROL OF COMMISSION Expires  CONTROL OF COMMISSION Expires  CATHERNE D. GLOVER  CONTROL OF COMMISSION EXPIRES  CONT
3/24/2024 Catherine D. Glover Notary Public